MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 18-088

SUBJECT: Approval of a contract amendment for Moffatt &
Nichol, Contract No. 18-099P, to add $39,936 for
Construction Management of the Port MacKenzie Cell Dock
Repairs, Phase II project, Project No. 70012, Fund 450.

AGENDA OF: September 4, 2018

@met Lo e CouSerd
Agerda_ —~1F )

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for
consideration.

APPROVED §QKSOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER

Route Department /Individual Initials | Remarks

to:
Originator: Mike Campfield -7%<f;gﬁ%ﬁg'

Capital Projects Director: &%%kyq
Jude Bilafer Vs

Purchasing Division

Finance Director ’2%%w€fﬁ#rz

Borough Attorney ﬁ&g; i
Borough Clerk (/jS%ZQV E5ﬁy348 EﬁigiQﬂ
T p' ra C/")’
ATTACHMENTS : Fiscal Note: Yes — No

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Assembly approval of contract amendments
(change orders) are required by MSB 3.08.170(c) (1) for contracts
with an original award wvalue of $100,000 or 1less; a contract
amendment or change order, or cumulative contract amendments or
change orders, that will cause the total contract amount, as
amended, to exceed $100,000; the department shall recommend,
with concurrence of the purchasing officer, the maximum contract
amendment or change order value that can be executed without
assembly approval. This value shall be established and approved
concurrently with the contract award under MSB 3.08.161.

On 2april 27, 2018, the Matanuska-Susitna Borough (Borough)
Capital Projects Department, Pre-Design and Engineering Division

AM 18-088



entered into Construction Management contract 18-099P with
Moffatt & Nichol (M&N) in the amount of $96,838 for the Port
MacKenzie Cell Dock Repairs, Phase II project, Project 70012.

There has been one contract amendment to this contract to date
which added a $1,704 permit fee provision for the Port office
usage.

M&N made the Borough aware that the project has been faced with
numerous delays due to various reasons requiring additional time
for construction. The delays were due to equipment problems,
weight restrictions on roads, and the presence of marine
mammals. In an effort to meet their contract deadlines, the
Contractor switched to working seven (7) 12-hour shifts per week
approximately one month ago.

Because of these challenges to the scope of work, M&N now
requires additional funds to complete the construction
management of the Contractor constructing the Port MacKenzie
Cell Dock Repairs, Phase II project.

In accordance with MSB 3.08.170(c) (4), staff requests the
approval of this Contract Amendment for Contract No. 18-099P in
the amount of $39,936 to Moffatt & Nichol for Construction
Management of the Port MacKenzie Cell Dock Repairs, Phase 1II
project, Project No. 70012, Fund 450.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Approval of a contract
amendment for Moffatt & Nichol, Contract No. 18-099P, to add
$39,936 for Construction Management of the Port MacKenzie Cell
Dock Repairs, Phase II project, Project No. 70012, Fund 450.

AM 18-088



Agenda Datc-Sﬁ@i L{ ;0\5/

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH - FISCAL NOTE

SUBJECT: iQr QQ

1%-099P, +» add 839, 9326 for
Por‘\' mcac\ﬁonz\e (Call W)utt Repaics, P\'\OSQI Pm\“

oriGiNaToR: (11 ¥ e CC@mD‘gQ CJ pL

val of a contredk amendmend for Moffatt& Noas) Conttach

Construction fna"\c\j’eme'xﬁ‘ of ko

¥, Proyect No. 70013, Fuad Yso,

FISCAL ACTION (TO BE COMPLETED BY FINANCE)

FISCAL IMPACT®(Yts

AMOUNT REQUESTED §

29,926

\____/

FUNDING SOURCE: fund Bal ana:h 2

.

FROM ACCOUNT £ 45 D-0660.000 . A¥L XK

PROJECT# €012 - 2100- Z\ol

TO ACCOUNT #

PROJECT #

CERTIFIED BY:

DATE:

EXPENDITUR_ES/REVENUES.

(Thousands of Dollars)

OPERATING

FY20\8 |  FY20\

FY2020 FY207)0

FY2027).

FY202-3

Personnel Services

Travel

Contractual

Supplies

Equipment

Land/Structures

Grants, Claims

Miscellaneous

CAPITAL

REVENUE

TOTAL OPERATING
L1349 | - |

'

—

|

FUNDING:

(Thousands of Dollars)

General Fund

Federal Funds

Other

24.4

TOTAL

24.9

POSITIONS:

Full-Time

Part-Time

Temporary

ANALYSIS: (Attacb a separate page if necessary) ’

PREPARED BY:.

DEPARTMENT: ‘? -

APPROVED BY: / "){WWM&L ém’/u@/)w—r@ 2 )‘L‘

f“c‘ﬁnaa, Fiagnce




